
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027949-2023 

Tender

Caversham Road Pods and The Nova Project 2024/25

Reading Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027949

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0402c0  

Published 21 September 2023, 4:11pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Reading Borough Council

Civic Offices, Bridge Street

Reading

Email

selina.ma@reading.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027949-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027949-2023
mailto:selina.ma@reading.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

www.reading.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/current

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.reading.gov.uk
http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/readingbc/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Caversham Road Pods and The Nova Project 2024/25

Reference number

RBC 00001729

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85323000 - Community health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Reading Borough Council require a Provider, or Providers, to establish a staffing team, or
staffing teams, that focus upon recovery outcomes that break the cycle of homelessness and
housing instability, aiming to reduce rough sleeping numbers to zero in the borough. Service:
RBC is seeking to procure a provider to deliver: Housing-related support to people who
experience multiple disadvantages and have a history of cyclical/repeat rough sleeping for:
Caversham Road Pods Provision of housing-related support for people who are experiencing
multiple disadvantage and currently sleeping rough, or who have a history of cyclical/repeat
rough sleeping who are accommodated by the Council at 57 Caversham Road. The Nova
Project Provision of longer-term homes for multiply disadvantaged single females with
gender and trauma informed housing-related support at 11-13 Waylen Street. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85320000 - Social services



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ11 - Berkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Reading Borough Council via In-tend

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

36

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 October 2023

Local time

11:59pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

22 October 2023

Local time

9:00am

Place

Reading Borough Council via In-tend



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Reading Borough Council

Reading 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-07T17:34:39+0100
	TCPDF




